1A300-4 EN - 5/2024
Cylinder Dia: 80 to 350 mm
Series: AC
Features
• The AC series comprises of cylinders from 80 to 350
• The Compact heavy duty Cylinders are available in Steel,
Cast Iron and Aluminium Construction & are epoxy
painted

CYLINDER DIA 80 TO 350 MM
Series: AC
Type Codes
Pneumatic
Cylinder
series
Action Piston ROD
MOC
Special
Cylinder * Seals Bore Stroke Piston Rod
Connection
Cylinder
mounting
AC Series
(Dia 80 to 350)
DA - Double
Acting
00 - SS410
Piston Rod
(std.)
EN - EN8
ZR - SS304
Piston Rod
ZM - SS316
Piston Rod
BG - Bellows
DS - Double
side piton rod
NB - NBR
(std.)
AV - Viton
080
100
125
160
200
250
300
350
025, 050, 075,
100, 125, 150,
175, 200, 225,
250, 300, 325,
350, 375, 400,
425, 450, 500
S - Fork with
Pin
F - Flexible
Joint
W - Ball and
Socket Joint
P2 - Female
Hinge Rear
P4 - Male
Hinge Rear
B2 - Male
Carden Hinge
S1 - Pedestal
Mounting
F1 - Front
Flange
F2 - Rear
Flange
T4 - Central
Trunnion
T5 - Front
Trunnion
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
1. AC-DA-00-00-NB-300/500. This is a double acting
cylinder Dia 300 mm and stroke 500 mm
2. AC-DA-ZM-BG-AV-200/300+S+P2. This is a double
acting cylinder with SS316 piston rod, Bellows
Provided, with Viton seals for High Temp application,
200 mm is Bore, 300 mm is stroke, with Fork, Female
Hinge Rear
5A300-4 EN - 5/2024
Neles Easyflow™ heavy duty pneumatic cylinders, series AC
CYLINDER DIA 80 TO 350 MM
Series: AC
BASIC DIMENSIONS
Cylinder
diameter A ØB DD E EE KK MM b14 VA VE WF ZJ FF S
80 40 40 M10 90 G3/8” M20X1.5 25 72 3 26 41 129 M10 15
100 40 40 M10 110 G3/8” M20X1.5 25 89 3 26 40 128 M10 15
125 40 40 M12 136 G3/8” M20X1.5 25 110 3 26 40 128 M12 15
160 54 50 M16 175 G3/8” M27X2 32 140 5 28 46 137 M12 15
200 54 50 M16 220 G3/8” M27X2 32 175 4 28 46 137 M16 15
250 72 65 M20 270 G1/2” M36X2 40 210 6 43 66 169 M20 18
300 72 65 M24 320 G3/4” M36X2 40 255 6 43 66 189 M24 19.5
350 72 65 M24 380 G3/4” M36X2 40 300 6 43 66 204 M24 21
DS – Double ended cylinder
ZK+ = ZK+STROKE
  ZL+ = ZL+STROKE
    ZM++ = ZM + 2xSTROKE
Cylinder diameter ZK ZL ZM
80 129 155 170
100 128 154 168
125 128 154 168
160 137 165 183
200 137 165 183
250 169 212 235
300 189 232 255
350 204 247 270
A300-4 EN - 5/20246
Neles Easyflow™ heavy duty pneumatic cylinders, series AC
AC SERIES CONNECTION DIMENSIONS
BG-BELLOW
Cylinder diameter
L20 at stroke
Bellow diameter
1-750 701-1400
80 121 201 60
100 121 201 60
125 150 260 115
160 156 266 115
200 156 266 125
250 176 286 125
300 176 286 125
350 176 286 125
7A300-4 EN - 5/2024
Neles Easyflow™ heavy duty pneumatic cylinders, series AC
F-FLEXIBLE JOINT
Cylinder
diameter KK l1 l2 l3  min.-max s/w2 s/w3 s/w4
80 M20 x 1.5 10 40 136-140 30 30 41
100 M20 x 1.5 10 40 136-140 30 30 41
125 M20 x 1.5 10 40 136-140 30 30 41
160 M27 x 2 13,5 54 169-174 41 54 62
200 M27 x 2 13,5 54 169-174 41 54 62
250 M36 X 2 14 72 281-287 55 75 80
300 M36 X 2 14 72 281-287 55 75 80
350 M36 X 2 14 72 281-287 55 75 80
S-FORK WITH P
Cylinder
diameter KK CK

15A300-4 EN - 5/2024
Neles Easyflow™ heavy duty pneumatic cylinders, series AC
How to order
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
AC DA 00 BG NB 200 025 S P2
1. Pneumatic cylinder series
AC AC series (Diameter 80 to 350)
2. Action
DA Double acting
3. Piston Rod MOC
00 SS410 Piston rod (std.)  Up to 300
EN EN8
ZR SS304 Piston rod
ZM SS316 Piston rod
4. Special cylinder
00 Standard model
BG Bellows
DS Double side piston rod
5. Seals
NB NBR (-20 °C TO +70 °C)
AV VITON (-20 °C TO +125 °C)
6. Bore
080
100
125
160
200
250
300
350
7. Stroke
025, 050, 075, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200, 225, 250, 300, 325,
350, 375, 400, 425, 450, 475, 500
8. Piston rod connection
S Fork with pin
F Flexible joint
W Ball and socket joint
9. Cylinder mounting
P2 Female hinge rear
P4 Male hinge rear
B2 Male carden hinge
S1 Pedestal mounting
F1 Front flange
F2 Rear flange
T4 Central trunnion
T5 Front trunnion
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
1. AC-DA-00-00-NB-300/050. This is a double acting
cylinder diameter 300 mm and stroke 50 mm
2. AC-DA-ZM-BG-AV-200/300+S+P2. This is a double
acting cylinder with SS316 piston rod, Bellows
provided, with Viton seals for high temperature